CLIMATEMASTER®
COMMERCIAL
HEAT PUMP
Manufactured for
ClimateMaster®
ClimateMaster.com
RPCL
Nominal Size 7.5 & 10 Ton

connecting refrigerant tubing lengths to a minimum. The unit
must be installed to allow a free air flow to the condenser coils.
Model Number Identification
RPCL Series
8 ClimateMaster®
MODEL IDENTIFICATION
R P C L 2 090 C A Z
Z-Scroll Compressor
Design Variation
A-Standard
B-DOE 2023 Compliant
Electrical
Designation
C-208-230-3-60
D-460-3-60
090 = 7.5 Tons [26 kW]
120 = 10 Tons [35 kW]
2 = Two-Stage Compressor
Design Series (R-410A)
Type
Commercial
Heat Pump
ClimateMaster
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Selection Procedure
RPCL Series
ClimateMaster® 9
SELECTION PROCEDURE
To select an RPCL Heat Pump unit to meet a job requirement, follow this procedure.
1. DETERMINE COOLING AND HEATING REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFIC OPERATING CONDITIONS FROM PLANS
AND SPECS.
Example:  *Total cooling capacity—  84,000 BTUH [24.61 kW]
*Sensible cooling capacity—  68,000 BTUH [19.92 kW]
*Heating capacity— 120,000 BTUH [35.16 kW]
*Condenser Entering Air— 95°F [35°C] DB
*Evaporator Mixed Air Entering         78°F [26°C] DB; 65°F [18°C] WB
*Indoor Air Flow (vertical) 3000 CFM [1416 L/s]
*External Static Pressure .5 in. WG
*Available Power 240 V, 3 PH
2. SELECT UNIT TO MEET COOLING REQUIREMENTS.
Since total cooling is within the range of a nominal 7.5 ton [26.4 kW] unit, enter cooling performance table at 95°F [35°C] DB condenser
inlet air. Interpolate between 63°F [2°C] and 67°F [19°C] to determine total and sensible capacity and power input for 65°F [18°C] WB
evap inlet air at 3200 CFM [1510 L/s] indoor air flow (table basis):
Total Capacity = 85,150 BTUH [25.0 kW]
Sensible Capacity = 73,850 BTUH [23.0 kW]
Power Input (Compressor and Cond. Fans) = 6,750 Watts
Use formula in note ➀ on the cooling performance table to determine sensible capacity at 78°F [26°C] DB evaporator entering air:
Sensible Capacity = 67,250 BTUH [19.7 kW]
3. CORRECT CAPACITIES OF STEP 2 FOR ACTUAL AIR FLOW.
Select factors from airflow correction table at 3000 CFM [1416 L/s] and apply to data obtained in step 2 to obtain gross capacity:
Total Capacity = 85,150 x .99 = 84,299 BTUH [24.7 kW]
Sensible Capacity = 73,850 x .97 = 71,634 BTUH [21.0 kW]
Power Input = 6,750 x 1.00 = 6,750 Watts
These are Gross Capacities, not corrected for blower motor heat or power.
4. DETERMINE BLOWER SPEED AND WATTS TO MEET SYSTEM DESIGN.
In the “Commercial Air Handler Specification Sheet” follow the bold line example on the “Blower Performance Curve – 10 ton (wet coil)”.
Enter the graph at 3000 CFM [1416 L/s]. Determine which “number of turns” line is closest to the intersection of 0.5 IN [.12 kPa]  static and
3000 CFM [1416 L/s]. In this case 4 turns is the closest. Continue following the 3000 CFM line to the next intersection of 4 turns. From
this intersection draw a line to the right to determine the watts.
WATTS = 950
5. CALCULATE INDOOR BLOWER BTUH HEAT EFFECT FROM MOTOR WATTS, STEP 4.
HEAT = 950 x 3.412 = 3,240 BTUH
6. CALCULATE NET COOLING CAPACITIES, EQUAL TO GROSS CAPACITY, STEP 3, MINUS INDOOR BLOWER MOTOR HEAT.
Net Total Capacity = 84,299 – 3,240 = 81,059 BTUH [23.76 kW]